Document Signature

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:

32612

1018

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num:

C2

4. Field Office: 5. GMD:

2

] Denied by DWR/GMD

[[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

6. Status: [X] Approved
22-MAY-2018

8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 15199 8c. Landowner(s) Person 1D

Add Seg# 1 New to system [] Add Seqt

New to system []

BARBER RWD 03
14873 NW RIVER RD

LAKE CITY KS 67071-9006

8b. Landowner(s)
New to system []

BARBER RWD 03

14873 NW RIVER RD
LAKE CITY KS 67071-9006

Person ID 15199 8d. WUC

Add Seq# 1

New to system []

NO CHANGE 8B

Person ID 15199
Add Seq# 1

[[]1 Anti-Reverse Meter

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

12/31/18

X N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

[1 Meter Seal Check Valve [

Date Approved:

N & P Form

IX] Water Tube  [X] Driller Copy [X] H & E Letter

Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water = From:

To:

Date Prepared: 6/27/18 By: RAK
Date Entered: | ,3"2,0 ¥ By: UM

DWR 1-661 (Revised 12/10/2014)



e

Formation Code:

File No. 32612 11. County: BA Basin: MEDICINE LODGE RIVER Stream: (180) undifferentiated Special Use:
Kansan/Nebraskan

12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity

MOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV

ENT Qualifier T R ID N ‘W Comment Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm mgy gpm magy Overlap PD Files

DEL 26121 SW': SEV: SW'. 3 30 14W 2 86 3638 WEST WELL #1 NO
DEL 50256 SEY. SE% SWV, 3 30 14W 1 71 2976 EAST WELL #2 NO
ENT D843 SEv NEviSW% 3 30 14w 1641 3185 NO
ENT g(agl{t{ SEYs NEY. SW', 3 30 14W 1641 3285 NO

BLANKET RATE AND QUANTITY

50 g.p.m. (0.11 c.f.s.) 10.25 m.g.y. (31.45AF)

50 g.p.m. (0.11 c.f.s.) 10.25 m.g.y. (31.45AF)

13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14 _Limitation: affyr at cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation:
15. 5YR Allocation: ~ Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
16. 5"306 of Use NE% NWY4 SWYs SE% Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW [ sw | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | N\wW | sw | SE | NE [ Nw | sw SE
ENT PUSE s T R D % % % % % Ya Ya % % % Y A Ya Y % %

NO CHANGES TO PU

Comments:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources
MEMORANDUM

TO: Files DATE: June 27, 2018
FROM: Richelle A. Krueger RE: Water Right
File No. 32,612

Pat Bedwell, Chairman of the Board, on behalf of Rural Water District No. 3, Barber County,
Kansas, filed an application for approval to change the authorized points of diversion for the referenced file
number located in the Medicine Lodge River Basin. Douglas S. Helmke, P.G., Kansas Rural Water
Association, assisted the District in filing the referenced application. Ned Marks, P. G , Terrane Resources
Company also submitted information on behalf of the District.

The referenced water right does not appear abandoned.

The referenced file number was certified on May 22, 2018 for a blanket quantity and diversion rate
of 10.25 million gallons (31.45 acre-feet) per calendar year and 50 gallons per minute from two wells
located in Section 3, Township 30 South, Range 14 West, Barber County, for municipal use within the
boundaries of Rural Water District No. 3, Barber County, Kansas, and the immediate vicinity, and within
the boundaries of Rural Water District No. 1, Barber County, Kansas, and the immediate vicinity.
Paragraph No. 3 of the application indicates that the well casings are severely deteriorated and the new
well locations have better aquifer properties. The District proposes to redrill both wells, moving the
westernmost well a distance of approximately 1,595 feet to the northeast to a point 1,641 feet North and
3,285 feet West of the Southeast corner of Section 3, and the easternmost well a distance of
approximately 1,584 feet to the northwest to a point 1,641 feet North and 3 185 feet West of the Southeast
corner of the same section.

The authorized wells are approximately 662 feet apart and it is proposed they will be approximately
100 feet apart at their new locations. The application map and WRIS indicate there are no other non-
domestic wells within one-half mile of the proposed wells. The only domestic well shown on the map
within one-half mile of the proposed wells is located approximately 250 feet from the proposed location of
the well to be [ocated 1,641°N, 3,185’V of the Southeast corner of Section 3. However, the domestic well
owner sighed a domestic well spacing consent form giving permission to install a municipal use water well
at a location approximately 250 feet from the domestic well if allowed by the Chief Engineer.

The same local source of supply will not change, which appears to be (180) undifferentiated
Kansan/Nebraskan.

After reviewing additional well logs and information submitted by Ned Marks, Jeff Lanterman, Water
Commissioner of the Stafford Field Office, indicated that he has no objection to the approval of the
referenced application.

Water flow meters and check valves will be required.

FdH
Richelle A. Krueger

Environmental Scientist



STATE OF KANSAS
PCIIEE N 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Toreka, KS 66612

PronE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResEArRcH ParRK DRIVE
ManuaTTAN, KS 66502
Prone: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER M.D.
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

BARBER RWD 03

ATTN PAT BEDWELL CHAIRMAN
14873 NW RIVER RD

LAKE CITY KS 67071-9006

July 5,2018

L1 @wpy

RE: Water Right, File No. 32,612
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas
Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file
number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flow meters must
be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number. Please return the
required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the required
meters as soon as these actions are completed.

It is a condition of the Approval that the water right owner submits to the Chief Engineer a copy
of the well logs required by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment. The copy of the
well logs, currently form WWC-5, must be submitted within 30 days following the drilling of the
wells at the authorized locations.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the
Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

If you have any questions, please contact this office. If you call, please reference the file number
so we can help you more efficiently.

Chﬁlge Apphcatlon Uﬁ Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT:rak

pc: Stafford Field Office
Kansas Rural Water Association, Attn Douglas S. Helmke, P.G.



THE STATE | =] OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
FOR
CHANGE IN
POINT OF DIVERSION
WATER RIGHT
FILE NO. 32,612

The Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, after due
consideration of the written application of Pat Bedwell, Chairman, on behalf of Rural Water District No. 3,
Barber County, Kansas, 14873 Northwest River Road, Lake City, Kansas, 67071-9006, received in this
office on November 20, 2017, for approval of a change in the location of the point of diversion under the
certificate of appropriation issued pursuant to the application for permit to appropriate water for beneficial
use, finds that the change is reasonable and will not impair existing rights, that the change relates to the
same local source of supply and that the application should be and is hereby approved.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer,
after which the authorized locations of the points of diversion shall be:

: |
one(1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter (SEY4 NEY2 SW) of Section 3, more particularly described as being near a point
1,641 feet North and 3,185 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, and

one(1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter (SE% NEY: SWY4) of Section 3, more particularly described as being near a point
1,641 feet North and 3,285 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section,

both in Township 30 South, Range 14 West,' Barber County, Kansas, at a diversion rate not
in excess of 50 gallons per minute (0.11 c.f.s.) and a quantity not to exceed 10.25 million
gallons (31.45 acre-feet) of water per calendar year, '

located substantially as shown on the map accompanying the application to change the point of diversion.

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2018, or within any authorized extension of time. The water right owner shall notify the Chief Engineer of
the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, when construction of the works for
diversion has been completed.

All wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority of this
order shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected
into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing
check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The type of valve installed
shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and shall be maintained in an operating condition
satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.



RE: File No. 32,612 Page 2

The water right owner shall submit to the Chief Engineer a copy of the well logs required by the
Kansas Department of Health and Environment under the authority of K.S.A. 82a-1212, currently form
WWC-5, within 30 days following the drilling of the wells at the locations authorized herein.

The water right owner shall properly install acceptable water meters on the diversion works
authorized under this water right, prior to the use of water, in strict accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by the Chief Engineer. The water right owner
shall notify the Chief Engineer when installation of the water meters has been completed. The water right
owner shall maintain the water meters in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer, at all
times during diversion of water and shall maintain records from which the total quantity of water diverted
may be determined. The water right owner shall also report the reading of said water meters and the total
quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer. Such records shall be furnished to the Chief
Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

In all other respects, the Certificate of Appropriation issued pursuant to Approval of Application,
File No. 32,612, for permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, is as stated and set forth in the Certificate
of Appropriation dated May 22, 2018.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiéry hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
admlmstratlve review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be
filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days after
this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320 Research
Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may
petition for administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be
in writing and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if
the request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-5627. The petition must
be filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33
days after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as
set forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.



RE: File No. 32,612 ' Page 3

‘Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be
submitted to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 - 6777.

Ordered this& ='day of \J , 2018, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

7%4@4 @awa

Lane P. Létourneau, P.G.
_ Program Manager ‘
Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this &,\-— day of
, 2018, by Lane P-Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager, Water Appropriation

SFEB DANIELLE WILSON
: ‘ {- ﬁﬂ '. My Appointment Expires

August 23, 2020 Notary Public

IR A
Bl

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On thisq'l‘ day oq&fg v , 2018, | hereby certify that the foregoi Apprbval of
Application for Change in Point of Diversion, File No. 32,612, dat% Q’)
‘ - 20ls

was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

‘BARBER RWD 03

ATTN PAT BEDWELL CHAIRMAN
14873 NW RIVER RD

LAKE CITY KS 67071-9006

With photocopies to:
KANSAS RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION
ATTN DOUGLAS S HELMKE, P.G.

6847 SE 29TH ST
TECUMSEH KS 66542-9571

Stafford Field Office

Division of Water Resources



Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER : APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO

Division of Water Resources ‘

Kansas Department of Agriculture CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE

1320 Research Park Drive POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE -
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr EXISTING WATER RIGHT State of Kansas

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat
showing the authorized and proposed points(s). of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the WATER RESOU RCES
O Place of Use RECEIVED
(Check one or more) - [X]_ Point of Diversion NOV 2¢ 2017

[J Use Made of Water -
e KS DEPT OFAGRICULTURE

| FileNo._32,612 \
2. Name of applicant; PU.EAL WATEE ’DISTEICT /Vo. 3{, BAQBEJQ CCUNTY
Address: 14873 NW River Road |
City, State and Zip: Lage Civ Y /( ANSAS G707 - 9006
Phone Number: (20) 247~ 4/ /3 E-mail address: \h\,rcv’\.@ Cpm 3dinc.com

What is your relationship to the water right; )] owner [ ]tenant []agent []other? If other, please explain,

Name of water use correspondent: oA Mg AS /4 BoVE

Address:

City, State and Zip:

Phone Number: ( ) E-mail address:

3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (please be specific): O“RI(’IN\AL - WeLcs )
CASING IS SEVERELY PeTeERI0LATED AND MNEW WELL LOCATIONS HAVE
BeTrel  AoviFe?2 PROPERTIES .

(Date)

The changeg;;'f (vy{s) (will be) completed }z{ AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTeER. APPROVAL .

T

A ¥
o 1y, »

For Office Use Only: & HE, % \i1om/
FO. 2 _GMD_ O Meets KAR. 55-1 (FB/NO) Use MUN _ source(@)'s County Bft- & NG Haedl/ 20/ 7
Code (7N Fee$ XX TR# Receipt Date ﬂ@@gﬁ %
- — ( 3 (@] .-; ~/ P e ::l
VTN A 1\;‘ N T § 3 2 g ; 018
o 1% L - EMW K [(pezé)n:‘:
oo RAK= ‘Douglas S. Helmke, P.G. k O

DWR ﬂf%ags);%end a gzﬁa%g all ccgn[éspondence: ;: s S. Helr F Assind by

1404 7004 . Kansas Rural Water Assn. ; 4
24pp Rowledgment letter, to: 6347 SE 29th Street i "1, GEOLOC

Tecumseh, Kansas 66542-9571 | (| 9| =4 M0, )

)
S

/e

A

o)™
S
<
=




FileNo, 32,612

Parce 2

4, The presently authorized place of us"e.is: . 7
| omﬂf‘é?iaﬂﬁma Kuene M/ATE‘Q Dl‘S‘l"'QICT: }\/o 3 ) BA-&BEQ Co ONT Y
ADDRESS: 14873 VW Rivier Road, Lae Citw Kansas 67071~ 9006

_ Sex | Tora

NWYa SWv ]
E
SEY || NEY | NWY | SWY | SE% ACRES

NE% | NW% | SW¥ | SE% || NEY: | NWY% | SWl

3.30- [4W | muwicipac [vse] wilrum Rotao Wireh D §meict-No 3, B%BJE Chonfy Anod

4 3-30-4Ww ITS| tmmedipTe Wiciwimt | AuD- wiTHIA /?UP.AL, WA]]EQ I?/STA’ICT /\/o. /,
= 1//&/0177“;

._NEY%
Range || NEY | NWY | SWY | SE%

Sec.  Twp.

Puse. BI4T ¥+ Badpe , ] ,

puse  ¢lg32 rdsee] Cdontt AMD TS IMMelpiA

List any other water rights that cover this place of use. M/A
Owner of Land [if]l NAME: __ /
. ADDRESS: //
NE% NWY4 SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec. _ Twp. Range || NE% | NW¥ | SW¥ | SE% || NE% | NWY: | SWY% v || NEv | N | swya | s || NEva | nws | sws | seza || ACRES
//

/]

List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)

5. ltis proposed that the place of use be changed to: '
A/ o C HANGE

Owner of Land NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEYa NWY SWYa SEY. TOTAL
E
Sec. Twp. Range | NEY: | NWv | SWy | SE% || NEY | Nwv | SWy | SE% || NE% | NWi | SWY | SE% || NE% | NWY | SWY | SE% ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
Owner of Land NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NW¥% SWY% SE% TOTAL
. ACRE
Sec. Twp. Range || NEv | NW% | SW% | SE% || NEv | NWY% | SW% | SE% || NE% | Nw¥% | SWY | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW% | SE% CRES

AT EJﬁ R—EQGB%ES

LCERED

LY

List any other water rights that cover this place of use.

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY? ( 201/
SCANRYEE T oF AcrICULTURE



~Z§/§ FéeNo 32,612

. . L 2 W ; ;i} el PRcE 3
6. The presently authorized point(s) of dwersnory}e{ (are) ELLS 1&"«'!3 MM
) ) (Prowde description and numibef of points)
7. The proposed point(s) of diversiory;vs{ (are) 2 Weeus
(Provide description and number of points)
List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:
8. | Presently authorized point of diversion: PP'V 50256 D1 (EAST)
One in the Y= Quarter of the S Quarter of the Sw Quarter
of Section cR , Townshijp 30 Soutlz;éRange 14 (E@
in__BARBe2 County, Kansas, — T feetNorth_~— 2946t West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate VA Authorized Quantity NA ,
(DWR use only:xbomputer ID No. { GPS '7 ] feet North 23 ‘/ é feet West)

L] This point will not be changed [X This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested (M&@»’FH)
One in the SE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the sSw Quarter
of Section 3 , Township 30 South, Range 14 éE@
in_BARBER - County, Kansas, _ L641 _ feet North =3:268— _feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity _ 3, 185 "%t
This point is: [ ] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
N
9. | Presently authorized point of diversion; PPIV 26121 1D 2 (WesT)
One in the SwW Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 3 Towngplp 3o South, Range 14 )
in__BARBeR County, Kansas’ e  feet North®_ 36 38 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate NA Authorized Quantlty VA
(DWR use only:*COmputer ID No. GPS 8¢ feet North 3 53 g feet West)
[T This point will not be changed  [X] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested (SO'U)TH/)
One in the ME¥PSE™  Quarter of the S %/f Quarter of the Sw Quarter
of Section 3 , Township 36 ~ South, Range 14 =W,
in_BARBER, __County, Kansas, ;645 feet North 3,2.6-3 _ feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity ’ﬂé"’/ e 3,7 FS 7K
This point is: [ ] Additional Well _[] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
, ToTAL RATE £50)00 GPM ToTAL QUANTITY = [0:250 MY
/w’. Presently authorized poinf/of diversion:

‘ One in the ‘ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity '

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in : County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used.
| HE OLD WeLLS witL Be PLUGGEeD. : WATER RESOURCES

L X el n % s A 91 il 0]
hLuEl LV oy o 4

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY

NOV 2 6 2017
¢ j—f per Cortedde s A /s | SCANNED
Feett olis %ma:g BAL fowy, /o, /o KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

File No. _32, G6l2

Pace 4
The presently authorized use of water is for MUNIC|PAL VUSE purposes.
It is proposed that the use be changed to No CHANGE purposes.
If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.

NA
(Please show any calculations here.)
It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to /V ’4 (acre-feet or million gallons).
It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to A/ A gallons per minute (_— c.f.s.).

The application must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale
1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. If achange in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.

2) If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, including
domestic wells, within % mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and
mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please indicate so on the map.

3) If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) 2 mile downstream
and % mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be
certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.

Attach documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, plats, geologyreports,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show the above. Additional comments may be
made below.

'Ee;éwes-r' Lo deys o Scehms 7 S;gg/@g/g,m/ A e

If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please

identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reason why a waj el:é% g@g—*{g@q@;w@y the
request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impai eﬂg%gwqg rights and
will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

uz: NOV 2 6 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRILU tFIRE

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY

SUANNED



FileNo. 32,612
PHGE 5

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminail or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. -In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. [f land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they maz as necessary sign separate copies of the application before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

I declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that ! represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein-are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.

Dated at M‘C—f‘[&;k:w-—b L/C?‘é‘ P , Kansas, this / 5 fiday of A/al/'émb—e/r“ , 20 / 7 .
C HAtR MO 0 ProDEwassr (3 ocerdl (Spouse)
at Bedwerl A A
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
A A
(Please Print) (Please Print)
A A
(Owner) (Spouse)
A A—
(Please Print) (Please Print)

-State of Kansas

)
) SS
County of .
| Eereby certify that the forlegfing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this [ 5 day of
T e

N , 20
S

DEBRA J. WINTER -
NOTARY PUBLIC

Notafy Public

My Commission Expires .{ ! [ ‘I‘/ a'l

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless.......... ... ... ... . Ll i

2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet .
3) Applicationtochangetheplace of Use . .. ... ... . i ..
4) Application to change the use made ofthewater. . ... . .. ... . .. .
’ WATER RESOURCES
Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture. RECEIVED

NOV 2 0 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

SCANNED



To: Kansas Department of Agriculture Re: Domestic Well Spacing
Division oth Water Resources _ , Consent Form
Topeka; KS-66612-1283-

Fetephome785)296-371+
1320 RESeARCH PARK PR
MANHATTAN /(S GCL502-5000

, _ Tasoal -vlauua// ~_,ownawellin the SE
Quarter of the /Vt : Quarter of the S,W Quarter of Section 3 ,

Township _ 39 South, Range Baegee County, Kansas.

Water from this well is used only for domestic purposes as follows:

° household use;

. watering of livestock, poultry, farm and domestic
animals used in operating a farm; and/or

o irrigation of lands not exceeding a total of two (2) acres
in area for the growing of garde‘ns orchards and lawns.

o‘xm\ge n Pam'f of a/d version
| understand that an application for a-permit-te-appropriate-water, Application, File

No. 32,617 , has been filed with the Division of Water Resources and that the

applicant seeks to use water from _a New wel [ located closer to my domestic

well than allowed by the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer, in particular K.A.R:
5-4 -4 (A (2) (C) . I hereby give my permission to the applicant to install

a mumeipal use water well at a location approximately __ 2 50 feet from my

domestic well if the same is allowed and permitted by the Chief Engineer.

By giving my permission, | do not waive any right | may have to file a complaint with
the Chief Engineer or to make a written request to secure water, pursuantto K. A.R. 5-4-1, if
the use of my well becomes impaired such that | am unable to exercise my' domestic water
right, nor do | waive any other rights | may have under the Kansas Water Appropriation Act
or the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer.' |

WATER RESGURCES
RECEIVED

DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005) ' _ . NOV 2 6 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

SGCANNED



| acknowledge that my permission has been given,freely and voIUntarin. | further
acknowledge that | have not entered any agreement either oral or in writing with any
person(s) including the Applicant, land owner, or any representative or agent of the
applicant br land owner that condition my permission on giving up -ahy of rhy rights under
the Kansas Water Appropriation Act or the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer or
thét condition my permission on reliance on any person or entity other than the Chief
Engineer to investigate any claims of impairment | may make with respect to my domestic

well or to secure water to satisfy my domestic water right.

Signature

Address (please print)

City/Town, State (please print)

( )
Phone

State of

County of

Signed or attested before me on by _

(Please print name of signatory)

Notary Public

[My appointment expires: ]

* DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005)



| acknowledge that my permission has been given freely and voluntarily. | further
acknowledge that | have not entered any agreement either oral or in writing with any
person(s) including the Applicant, land owner, or any representative or agent of the
applicant or land owner that condition my permission on giving up any of my rights under
the Kansas Water Appropriation Act or the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer or
that condition my permission on reliance on any person or entity other than the Chief
Engineer to investigate any claims of impairment | may make with respect to my domestic

well or to secure water to satisfy my domestic water right.

Si%/ture

Lo VE BTt ST
Address (please print)
Pretion K5 (7583
City/Town, State (please print)
({020 2RG- 7S

Phone

State of K(mSaS

County of Pratt

4 7‘1’ el .;
7 by DS oA Hovse 1]
(Please print name of signatory)

Signed or attested before me on

BRANDON W, RO
By . o b€ R Ny Pt 5&5’5’2@

My Appt.. Explres  7-22-20 ¢

Notary Public
IMy appointment expires: 1 222°1¥5
) ' WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED
DWR 1-208 (Revised 02/07/2005) NOV 2 9 2[”7
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

SuANNEL



Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

From: Turney, Brent

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 7:24 AM

To: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Subject: FW: Map and logs for change File #32,612

Attachments: letter 05 june 2018 to Brent Turney DWR chang app file 32,612.pdf

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.qov

From: ned marks [mailto:terresco@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 2:29 PM
To: Turney, Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Cc: P.G. - KRWA Douglas S. Helmke <dhelmke@krwa.net>; Joan Jacobs <jacobsj@sctelcom.net>

Subject: Map and logs for change File #32,612

Brent,
See attached letter.
Thanks,

Ned

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

JUN 11 2018

KS DEPT CF AGRICULTURE

SCANNED



| Krueger, Richelle

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 2:16 PM

To: Turney, Brent; Conant, Cameron [KDA]; Krueger, Richelle
Subject: RE: Re:

So a 4 hour pump test at a little less than 70 GPM with 2.5’ of drawdown is how | read that.
If | remember right there was about 36’ of saturated sand and gravel in the well logs.

I still think we will be ok, but we have to assume since it is a blanket rate that all of the water can be pumped from the
one well right? Even then at 50 GPM | think we will be OK.

Im OK approving this.

Jeff

From: Turney, Brent

Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 11:47 AM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>; Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>; Krueger,
Richelle <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Re:

All,
Attached is Ned’s pump test for Barber 3

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan Kansas 66502 -
(785) 564-6645

Brent.Turney@ks.gov

www.agriculture.ks.qgov

From: ned marks [mailto:terresco@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 11:25 AM

To: Turney, Brent <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>
Subject: Re:

Brent,

As requested you will find an attachment that is the aquifer test data for Barber Co RWD #3 TW 1-17.
Let me know if you have any questions regarding the tests or well sites.

Thanks,

Ned



Krueger, Richelle

R
From: Turney, Brent
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 11:47 AM
To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]; Conant, Cameron [KDA]; Krueger, Richelle
Subject: , FW: Re:
Attachments: aquifer test TW 1-17.pdf

All,
Attached is Ned’s pump test for Barber 3

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov

From: ned marks [mailto:terresco@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 11:25 AM

To: Turney, Brent <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>
Subject: Re:

Brent,

As requested you will find an attachment that is the aquifer test data for Barber Co RWD #3 TW 1-17.

Let me know if you have any questions regarding the tests or well sites.
Thanks,

Ned

On Monday, June 25, 2018 1:33 PM, "Turney, Brent" <Brent. Turney@ks.gov> wrote:




Terrane Resources Co.

P.O.Box 173 Stafford, KS 67578  620-546-3616

KANSAS GROUND WATER: STRAIGHT UP FROM THE ROCKS!
Barber Co. RWD #3 Aquifer Test on TW 1-17 18 Sept., 2017

TW1-17 _ OFS 1 249 feetENE of TW1-17
SWL 79.48' BTOC SWL 73.92' BTOC
ET ET Water Water Pump ET ET Water Water
~Hrs Min Level DD Level Rec. Rate GPM Hrs Min LevelDD Level Rec.
11:38hrs @ 0 79.48 81.94 0 0 73.92  73.98
1 81.70 79.76 1
2 81.70 79.74 2
3 81.71 79.73 3
4 81.72 79.72 4
5 79.71 5
6 81.80 79.70 6
7 81.78 79.70 7
8 81.76 79.69 8
9 81.76 79.69 9
10 81.76 10
11 81.75 79.68 11
12 81.76 79.68 12
14 81.76 79.66 63 14
16 81.76 79.66 16
18 81.78 79.65 18
20 81.80 79.65 20
25 81.80 79.63 25
30 81.82 79.63 30
35 81.82 35
40 81.82 40 73.96
45 81.83 45
50 81.84 53 73.95
1 60 81.85 1 60
70 81.86 63 70
80 81.84 80
100 81.86 100
2 120 81.88 2 130 73.97
150 81.88 150
3 180 81.90 62 3 180
210 81.93 215 73.98
4 240 81.94 4 240

“THE WEALTH OF THE SYSTEM IS DIRECTLY RELATED TO THE HEALTH OF THE WELL”



Krueger, Richelle ,

From: Krueger, Richelle

Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2018 1:02 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA]; Turney, Brent ,

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PD File No. 32612 Barber Co. RWD No 3
REVISED

“Hi Jeff,

Brent will contact Ned and get that info, | don’t think we will have to specifically waive the reg because we have
permission from the nearby well owner to reduce spacing.....thanks Jeff we will proceed!
Richelle

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2018 12:52 PM

To: Krueger, Richelle <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>; Turney, Brent <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PD File No. 32612 Barber Co. RWD No 3 REVISED

Richelle;
| chatted a little with Ned on this over lunch.

See if this sounds right. He said the domestic well they are asking for spacing waivers to was an old unused oilfield
supply well. He said it isn’t being used and he never saw it be used and they had to repair the well in order to be able to
even get a sample or a water level. And that well was more like >200" away from the proposed location. He did say they
did a 4 hour pump test and | can’t find any of that information in the file. He said they ran it at about 80-90 GPM and
couldn’t really budge the water level much. He offered to send us the information if we wanted it. He has it. Why don’t
we get that information from him and if it doesn’t show much impact or drawdown let’s just go ahead and approve it.

Anyway | don’t think the difference will change my recommendation to go ahead and approve this but the pump test
information would be great to have if we are waiving spacing.

Thanks
Jeff

From: Krueger, Richelle

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2018 3:27 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>; Turney, Brent <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>
Subject: Request for Recommendation Change in PD File No. 32612 Barber Co. RWD No 3 REVISED
Importance: High

Hi Jeff!

Hey, | picked this up again to finalize the approval document and realized that the topographic map submitted with the
application did not match the aerial map and info Ned Marks submitted, the proposed wells are 100 feet apart instead
of 599 feet apart and are actually located on either side of TW 1-17. Brent called and spoke with Ned today and
confirmed that the proposed wells are to be located 1641’N and 3185’W of SE corner and 1641’N and 3285’W of the SE



corner of 3 -30S-14W Barber Co. With the revised feet distances in mind, do you still recommend approval of the
application?
Sorry for the confusion!

Thanks,
Richelle



Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 9:17 AM

To: Turney, Brent; Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Subject: FW: Map and logs for change File #32,612

Attachments: letter 05 june 2018 to Brent Turney DWR chang app file 32,612.pdf

I am good with approval of this change app.

Jeff

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 4:59 PM

To: Lanterman, leff [KDA] <leff.Lanterman@ks.gov>
Subject: FW: Map and logs for change File #32,612

Jeff, we have reviewed this and discussed this with Brent. Ned supplied some additional information on behalf of the
RWD. The nearby domestic well log appears to be an oilfield supply well or stock well and is located about 250’ from the
nearest proposed well (the domestic owner has supplied a consent agreement to move closer than 660’). My opinion is
that oilfield and stock use is likely a temporary or seasonal use. | think it was good this domestic is not a house well.

Based on the observation that this is a temporary/seasonal use domestic well and the fact that the two available logs
show ~28.5’ to 36’ of saturated thickness, it seems unlikely impairment will occur as they wells are only authorized to
pump 50 gpm. I think with the additional information, we can recommend approval of the change applications.

Please pass on to Brent and Richelle if you agree.

Cameron

From: Turney, Brent

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 12:36 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>; Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron. Conant@ks gov>
Cc: Krueger, Richelle [KDA] <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Map and logs for change File #32,612

Jeff and Cameron,

Attached is a letter and logs submitted by Ned Marks regarding File No. 32,612 Barber RWD 3. Jeff if you recall, this
change proposes to move Barber RWD wells close to an existing domestic well. The owner of the domestic well signed a
consent form to allow for reduced spacing, yet you were concerned with impairment. Could you please review the logs
of the proposed well and the domestic well and give us your thoughts? Richelle is ready to move on this, all she needs is
your go ahead.

Thanks,

Brent

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive



Manhattan Kansas 66502
(785) 564-6645

Brent. Turney@ks.qov
www.agriculture.ks.gov

From: ned marks [mailto:terresco@yahoo.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 2:29 PM

To: Turney, Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Cc: P.G. - KRWA Douglas S. Helmke <dhelmke @krwa.net>; Joan Jacobs <jacobsj@sctelcom.net>
Subject: Map and logs for change File #32,612

Brent,
See attached letter.
Thanks,

Ned



Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

From: Philip, Charlotte

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 11:21 AM

To: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PD File No. 32612 Barber Co RWD No 3
- Richelle,

I’'m sorry | missed telling Ty to send this for signature with the Cert. It was certified on May 22.
Go ahead with what you need to do. I need to keep better track of these.
Sorry again,

Charlotte Philip

From: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 11:09 AM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>-

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks. gov>; Philip, Charlotte [KDA] <Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov>; Turney,
Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Subject: Request for Recommendation Change in PD File No. 32612 Barber Co RWD No 3

Hi Jeff,

Attached is a draft memorandum for the referenced change, do you recommend approval? Also, what source of supply
do you think we should show in WRIS? | have (180) undifferentiated Kansan/Nebraskan but thought | better double
check with you on that...

If you are okay with this application | will send the change approval up for signature at the same time as the certificate.

Thanks,
Richelle



1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
RURAL WATER DIST #3, BARBER COUNTY 11/21/17 FEE&E @@PY

14873 NW RIVER RD
LAKE CITY, KS 67071

RE: File No 32612
Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of the file number
referred to above has been received:

[ ] place of use PD
[] point of diversion
] use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore, to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the order they
were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. You will be contacted
regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included below, the
use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water as indicated by your
plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once
approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water
resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of water
for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate
water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water in accordance with
the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right,
appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...
A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to
exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please co'ntact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

(Gl

Brent Tourney, L.G.
Change Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT: DLW

pc: STAFFORD Field Office GMD

Topeka e Kansas City o.Manhattan ¢ Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton

SCANNED



Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Jeff and Cameron,

Turney, Brent

Monday, June 11, 2018 12:36 PM

Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]; Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

FW: Map and logs for change File #32,612

letter 05 june 2018 to Brent Turney DWR chang app file 32,612.pdf

Attached is a letter and logs submitted by Ned Marks regarding File No. 32,612 Barber RWD 3. Jeff if you recall, this

change proposes to move Barber RWD wells close to an existing domestic well. The owner of the domestic well signed a
consent form to allow for reduced spacing, yet you were concerned with impairment. Could you please review the logs
of the proposed well and the domestic well and give us your thoughts? Richelle is ready to move on this, all she needs is

your go ahead.
Thanks,
Brent

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.qov

www.agdriculture.ks.gov

From: ned marks [mailto:terresco@yahoo.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 2:29 PM

To: Turney, Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov>

Cc: P.G. - KRWA Douglas S. Helmke <dhelmke @krwa.net>; Joan Jacobs <jacobsj@sctelcom.net>
Subject: Map and logs for change File #32,612

Brent,
See attached letter.
Thanks,

Ned
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Terrane Resources Co.

P.O. Box 173 Stafford, KS 67578  620-546-3616

KANSAS GROUND WATER: STRAIGHT UP FROM THE ROCKS!

05 June, 2018

Mr. Brent Turney, PG

Change Application Unit Supervisor
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502-5000

Re: Change Application File #32,612
Dear Brent,

Attached to this letter is an aerial map showing the proposed new well sites, the
existing well sites and existning oil field supply(OFS) well.

At this time we propose to place both wells within 100 feet of TW 1-17. We plan
to put one approximately 10-15 feet east of TW 1-17 and one approximately 85
feet west of TW 1-17.

In addition to the log for TW1-17 we have included a log for the oil field
supply/stock(OFS) well which is 249 feet to the ENE of TW 1-1

Respectfullly Submitted,
Ned /Harks

Edward "Ned" T. Marks, PG.
Lic #431
TERRANE RESOURCES CO.
terresco@yahoo.com s
VATER pEan
RECER RURCES

C1 2018
ks LEPT =,

AGR

SCANNED



TERRANE RESOURCES CO.

CHANGE TO FILE #32,612

BARBER CO. RWD #3 PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY
05 JUNE, 2018

PAGE 2




TERRANE RESOURCES CO.
CHANGE TO FILE #32,612

BARBER CO. RWD #3 PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY
05 JUNE, 2018

PAGE 3
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TERRANE RESOURCES CO.

CHANGE TO FILE #32,612

BARBER CO. RWD #3 PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY
05 JUNE, 2018

PAGE 4
WATER WELLRECORD _ FomnWWCS  KSAR1212 1D
1] LOCATION OF WATERWELL: | Fracion Section Number | Townabip Numbes mm;
. Barber B u My S 3 130 sl =8 B |
Wm“dmhhnmmmdwmd&mdmimmm
AN, 1/, 58 of Iake City,
2] WATERWELLOWNER: PILL Farp - ¥ REE Hapton 1-3
RRS, &1, Address, Box# ; 30237“510&1 B. 0.”‘1005 Board of Apdcud ra——
gjmcm'e'«msmcmmmm‘ DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL A , R.. —
AN IN SECTION BOX: Depinis) Groundwaler Encouniered 1 0 12 ft
S . S WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL........70... mmwmmmmmﬂ.ﬁ[nd_ ........ -
, \ Pump test data:  Woll waler was . oftoe U] 0L ——
. aNWe o aNE- - €51, Yield ... 50...... gom:  Well waler wes 1. aer DOUS PUPIAg.............—.... fBM

. . WELLWATERTO BE USEDAS: 5 Publicwalersupply - 8 Arconditioning 11 Injection well
. X 1 0omestic 3 Fopdiot 6 Ol fiald water % 9 Dewatering 12 Othar (Spocify balaw)

Vit—s —E | 2imgaon 4 lncussiy 7 Oomestc fawn & garden) 10 Monioring well
1 I
- ugwedfe g5 Was a chemicalbacleriological sample submitlad to Depariment? Yos .. _No......._; uwm&mmmw
! ! mitieg mwummﬁmﬂm
i |
‘_g
TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: % Wrought ren § Congrate Be CASING JOINTS: Gluad ... Clamped wuuien
- 1 Steel 3 RMP(3R) 8 Asbesios-Coment 3 Ceher (specil balow) L P
e 4 ABS 7 Fberglass L[ [
Blank casing dametor H nw. 8 1. Da inlo N, Dia f
Casing hght above 4nd $udseh ., 12.., o M e B Mmlidmnwmﬂo..m..fp .....
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: i 10 Asbestos:Coment
1 Sieal 3 Siainieas Steel 5 Fibargiass 8 FMP (3R) 11 OIOE (SPOGY) e s
2 Brazs 4 Galvanizod Sie! 6 Conerete o 9 ABS 12 None ueed (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Guazed wrappad 8 Saw dit 11 Nom {open hale)
1 Confinuaus slot 3 Ml ot 8 Wire wrapped " Tnlod filee
2 Lovvered shutier 4 Key purched 7 Toreh cut 10 Other {specily) l
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: Fm i 110 wud 37 ., From fubo iL
o f, From o i
CRVELPAKINTERALS: Frommr 1o 0L h. From b2 i
From f e f, From 119 1 fl
8] GROUTMATERWAL 1 Noat cement 2 Gament grout Lbenope ¢ Omer
Grout Intervals:  From......0 ne...32 ., From i . From ti f
Vihat & the noarest souca of posaibie contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned waler wel
1 Sepiie tank 4 Lateral lineg 7 Pit privy 1 Fyel storage 15 Of woliGas wed
2 Sewer ings 5 Gess pool 8 Sewape xgoon 12 Forian storago 16 Other (spectly below)
3 Watertight sewer lines & Saepage pi 9 Foadyard 13 Ingsctieids starage —
Diroction fromwei?  South How many teet? 200
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2 | top soil
2 10 | clay
10 26 | sand and gravel
| 26 | 53 | ¢lay
| 53 1 106 | card apd qravel
(106 | 107 | shale
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Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Appropriation of Water, File No. 32,612

Rural Water District No. 3, Ba
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»  Municipal Well
* Domestic Well
Section Corner
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All wells of every kind within %2 mile
of the proposed wells have been plotted.

(Signature)
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Map prepared by Douglas S. Helmke, P.G., Kansas Rural Water Association, October 17, 2017.
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